further information
webcode:
GW-554_AK80_WKC2
GEMÜ 554 AK80_WKC2
Pneumatically operated angle seat globe valve
Features
• Available as shut-off or control valve
• Low actuator weight due to plastic body

3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Clamp ASME BPE,
face-to-face dimension FTF ASME BPE
80
5 Valve body material Code
1.4435, investment casting C2
6 Seat seal Code
PTFE 5
PTFE, glass fibre reinforced 5G
PTFE
FDA compliant, USP class VI
5P
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 0K 0K
Actuator size 1K 1K
Actuator size 2K 2K
Actuator size 3L 3L
Actuator size 4L 4L
9 Type of design Code
Without
Ra ≤ 0.6 μm (25 μinch) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with ASME BPE SF2 + SF3
mechanically polished internal
1903
Ra ≤ 0.8 µm (30 µinch) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with DIN 11866 H3,
mechanically polished internal
1904
Ra ≤ 0.4 μm (15 μinch) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with DIN 11866 H4, ASME BPE SF1
mechanically polished internal
1909
Spindle seal PTFE-PTFE 2013
10 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 554 Angle seat globe valve, pneumatically operated,
plastic piston actuator
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 80 Clamp ASME BPE,
face-to-face dimension FTF ASME BPE
5 Valve body material C2 1.4435, investment casting
6 Seat seal 5 PTFE
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 1K Actuator size 1K
9 Type of design Without
10 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ 554_AK80_WKC2www.gemu-group.com 5 / 13
www.gemu-group.com6 / 13GEMÜ 554_AK80_WKC2
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Max. permissible viscos-
ity:
600 mm²/s
Other versions for lower / higher temperatures and higher viscosities on request.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: -10 — 180 °C
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: Control function 1 (NC) – Flow direction under the seat
DN Actuator version code
0K 1K 2K
15 12.0 25.0 -
20 12.0 25.0 -
25 6.0 20.0 25.0
40 - 7.0 20.0
50 - 4.5 10.0
65 - 3.0 10.0
All pressures are gauge pressures. When the flow is over the seat (M), there may be the danger of water ham-
mer with liquid media! For max. operating pressures the pressure/temperature correlation must be observed.
Control function 2 (NO) – Flow direction under the seat
DN Actuator version code
0K 1K 2K
15 25.0 25.0 -
20 25.0 25.0 -
25 20.0 25.0 -
40 - 20.0 25.0
50 - 12.0 16.0
65 - 8.0 16.0
All pressures are gauge pressures. When the flow is over the seat (M), there may be the danger of water ham-
mer with liquid media! For max. operating pressures the pressure/temperature correlation must be observed.
Technical data
GEMÜ 554_AK80_WKC2www.gemu-group.com 7 / 13
Operating pressure: Control function 1 (NC) – Flow direction over the seat
DN Actuator version code
3L 4L
15 10.0 10.0
20 10.0 10.0
25 10.0 10.0
40 - 10.0
50 - 10.0
65 - 10.0
All pressures are gauge pressures. When the flow is over the seat (M), there may be the danger of water ham-
mer with liquid media! For max. operating pressures the pressure/temperature correlation must be observed.